Miami Emerging Arts Leaders

Career Building: Creating Your Personal Mission Statement



Patricia (Trish) Brennan Vice President of Human Resources Adrienne Arsht Center for the Performing Arts of Miami-Dade County

Tuesday, October 22nd at 10 AM

Adrienne Arsht Center, 1300 Biscayne Blvd, Miami, FL 33132 Free Event. RSVP: LINK Parking and traffic info: arshtcenter.org/parking Accessible by Metrorail, Metromover and Trolley

Join the Miami Emerging Arts Leaders for a conversation with human resource expert Trish Brennan, Vice President of Human Resources at the Adrienne Arsht Center.

We may know how to organize and strategize around a nonprofit mission but how do we organize and strategize around our own professional growth plans? Learn how to develop your personal "arts administration career playbook."

With more than 20 years of experience in nonprofit human resource management, Trish Brennan joined the Arsht Center in 2005. She is responsible for all human resource functions. Her areas of responsibility include, recruitment and staffing, compensation, learning and development, employee relations and leadership development. Trish has directed the Center's Human Resource Department through organizational growth, change and now sustainability.

Hosted by the Miami Emerging Arts Leaders, a program of the Miami-Dade County Department of Cultural Affairs, with support from the Arts and Business Council of Miami and the Greater Miami Convention and Visitors Bureau.

The Miami Emerging Arts Leaders is an initiative of the Miami-Dade County Department of Cultural Affairs to identify and cultivate the next generation of arts leaders in our community. Modeled after a successful emerging leader program by Americans for the Arts, the nation's leading nonprofit organization for advancing the arts in America, the Miami Emerging Arts Leaders provides networking and resource sharing opportunities to encourage diverse, young/new arts administrators to explore professional development issues and opportunities. Find out about upcoming events by subscribing to the email newsletter: www.miamidadearts.org.

The Miami-Dade County Department of Cultural Affairs and its volunteer advisory board, the Cultural Affairs Council, develop cultural excellence, diversity and participation throughout Miami-Dade County by strategically creating and promoting opportunities for our community's thousands of artists and not-for-profit cultural organizations, and our residents and visitors who are their audiences. (www.miamidadearts.org)







